504218139 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4264816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYPE LIMITED	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYPE	
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING, EARLSFORT CENTRE	
Internal Address:	EARLFORT TERRACE	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14504388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com Correspondent Name: **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET**

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/SB/MICRST-CON 1PT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Skype Limited to Skype change of name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041201 FRAME: 0077 504218139

Yumber 394613

Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

Thereby certify that

SKYPE

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2009 as an unlimited company.

Diven under my hand at Dublin, this Tuesday, the 15th day of November, 2011

Ar OLL

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 043206 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 02/08/2017